Product Specification Sheet

7.1kW Spot Cooler

Our 7.1kW Spot Cooler Air Conditioning Unit is one of the most powerful hose type units on the market from
a 13-amp supply, delivering 24,000 Btu/hr. The Spot Cooler is manufactured using the most up to date
materials and designed to work with up to 10 metres of exhaust ducting. The unit also includes a 20-litre
water container for extra continuous use, a water tank full indicator, as well as low pressure and high
pressure warning indicators.

User-friendly in its design, the Spot Cooler is also one of the quietest on the market, producing only 55dba,
making it suitable for use in a multitude of environments, such as; computer rooms, open plan office spaces,
construction sites, industrial environments, warehouses, event spaces or any environment which requires
large amounts of cooling.
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Product Benefits

e Easy To Use LCD Display & Controls
o Will work with up to 6m of cool air duct
o Will work with 10m of exhaust ducting

Technical Data

Product name
Product Number
Cooling Capacity
Weight

Dimensions H x W x D (mm)
Suitable Area
Operating Range

Noise level

Current (A)

Power

Voltage

Refrigerant

Cold Air Hose Diameter
Exhaust Hose Diameter

Exhaust Hose Length
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7.1kW Spot Cooler
GB80009

7.1 KW

98 kg

1326 x 620 x 790
73 m2

10-42 °C

55 dB(A)

10

2020 W

230V

R1234yf

135 mm

413 mm

5m (10m optional)
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Plug 13A 230V plug
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