# **Product Specification Sheet**





## 7.1kW Spot Cooler

Our 7.1kW Spot Cooler Air Conditioning Unit is one of the most powerful hose type units on the market from a 13-amp supply, delivering 24,000 Btu/hr. The Spot Cooler is manufactured using the most up to date materials and designed to work with up to 10 metres of exhaust ducting. The unit also includes a 20-litre water container for extra continuous use, a water tank full indicator, as well as low pressure and high pressure warning indicators.

User-friendly in its design, the Spot Cooler is also one of the quietest on the market, producing only 55dba, making it suitable for use in a multitude of environments, such as; computer rooms, open plan office spaces, construction sites, industrial environments, warehouses, event spaces or any environment which requires large amounts of cooling.

27-10-2025 | 00:53:45







### **Product Benefits**

- Easy To Use LCD Display & Controls
- Will work with up to 6m of cool air duct
- Will work with 10m of exhaust ducting

### **Technical Data**

Product name	7.1kW Spot Cooler
Product Number	GB80009
Cooling Capacity	7.1 kW
Weight	98 kg
Dimensions H x W x D (mm)	1326 x 620 x 790
Suitable Area	73 m²
Operating Range	10-42 °C
Noise level	55 dB(A)
Current (A)	10
Power	2020 W
Voltage	230 V
Refrigerant	R1234yf
Cold Air Hose Diameter	135 mm
Exhaust Hose Diameter	413 mm
Exhaust Hose Length	5m (10m optional)

27-10-2025 | 00:53:45



Phone: (+44) 01483 729 348 E-mail: info@elbjorn.com



27-10-2025 | 00:53:45

#### **EL-BJÖRN UK Ltd**

Unit 5 Beacon Hill Logistics Park, Beacon Hill Road, Church Crookham, Fleet, Hampshire, GU52 8DY Phone: (+44) 01483 729 348 E-mail: info@elbjorn.com

